(a) The listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net 
worth not exceeding rupees twenty-five crore, as on the last day of the previous financial year. 

We are a listed company having a paid-up capital of Rs. 3,28,44,000.00 (Rupees Three crore 
twenty-eight lakhs and forty-four thousand only) and a Net-worth of Rs. 8,18,30,617.00 
(Rupees Eight crores eighteen lakhs thirty thousand six hundred and seventeen only) as on 
31st March, 2025.  

Therefore, we would like to state that we are exempted in view of the above-mentioned Regulation 
and are not required to submit the Corporate Governance Report. We are submitting herewith a 
certificate stating the paid-up capital of the company and Net worth as on 31st March, 2025.

[...]

This is to certify that M/s New Era Alkaloids and Exports Limited (CIN: L24100CT1994PLC008842)
a listed Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office at 408,
Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492001 as on March 31, 2025 had a paid-up share
capital of Rs.3,28,44,000.00 (Rupees three crore twenty eight lakhs forty four thousand only). 

Further the net-worth of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was Rs.8,18,30,617.00 (Rupees eight
crore eighteen lakhs thirty thousand six hundred and seventeen only) on the basis of the below
calculation:

(Amount in Rs.)

The above computation of net-worth is based on the audited financial statements of the Company
for the year ended March 31, 2025 and is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and as per